900754709 03/03/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM791481

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900752466

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association, as Agent		02/22/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Pasta, LLC	
Street Address:	38955 Hills Tech Drive	
City:	Farmington Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48331	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86178158	VELENZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=2-23-2023 New Pasta-TM#page1.tif source=2-23-2023 New Pasta-TM#page2.tif source=2-23-2023 New Pasta-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900754709 REEL: 007990 FRAME: 0453

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

February 22, 2023

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as the administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined) ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of NEW PASTA, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 38955 Hills Tech Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2016 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement") by Pledgor in favor of Secured Party, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2016 at Reel 5900/Frame 0545;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of Collateral (as such term is defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement) including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto; all goodwill associated with or symbolized by Collateral (as such term is defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement; all claims for, and rights to sue for, past or future infringements of any of the foregoing, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past or future infringement thereof. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release. Secured Party hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks with the United States Patents and Trademark Office at Pledgor's expense.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

4859-7036-8589.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007990 FRAME: 0454 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Administrative Agent

By:

John R. Macks

Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007990 FRAME: 0455

SCHEDULE A

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

<u>Trademarks</u> <u>Serial Numbers</u>

VELENZA 86178158